
min. zastávky

Autobusová/Železničná stanica

ul.Moyzesova

Námestie SNP

Pod Dráhy

Môťová,čerpacia stanica

Môťová,rázcestie

    Bučina rázcestie

    Sekier,rázcestie

    Sekier,LOM

    Sekier,Základná škola

0     Sekier,záhradky

1     Lipovec

2     Lipovec,Potraviny

3 Môťová,hájovňa

11 Kráľová,Tále

13 Kráľová

15 Kráľová,Krsty

16 Kráľová,Jančiar

17 Kráľová,konečná

MHD vo Zvolene

AUTOBUSOVÁ/ŽEL.STANICA-NÁMESTIE SNP-KRÁĽOVÁ

zastávka: Sekier,záhradky

11

smer: Kráľová,konečná

Hod.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

pracovné dni

38 11 H

13 10 H

48 H

soboty, nedele a sviatky

18 H

48 H

48 61 H

Vysvetlivky :

H bezbariérovým prístupom do vozidla
10 nepremáva od 27.12.2023 do 5.1.2024, od 19.2.2024 do 23.2.2024, od 28.3.2024 do 2.4.2024,

od 1.7.2024 do 30.8.2024, od 30.10.2024 do 31.10.2024

11 premáva od 27.12.2023 do 5.1.2024, od 19.2.2024 do 23.2.2024, od 28.3.2024 do 2.4.2024, od
1.7.2024 do 30.8.2024, od 30.10.2024 do 31.10.2024

61 premáva od 1.7.2024 do 31.8.2024

Platí od 10.12.2023


